Draft RESOLUTION ___(2024) Use and Occupancy Permit for Dryden Rail Trail Route 13 Pedestrian Bridge Project

WHEREAS, The New York State Department of Transportation has asked the Town of Dryden to sign Use & Occupancy Permit No. 34361, Town of Dryden, ROW 75 (the "Permit"), and

WHEREAS, The Permit will authorize the Town to place a pedestrian bridge across State Route 13 at its intersection with the Dryden Rai Trail, and

WHEREAS, The Town Board of the Town of Dryden has determined that the pedestrian bridge will be beneficial to the Town and that it is in the interest of the Town to sign the Permit.

Therefore, it is hereby RESOLVED that, The Town Board of the Town of Dryden authorizes the Town Supervisor to sign the Permit and any associated documents on behalf of the Town of Dryden.